


CATEGORY FEES

MATCH LENGTHS

Category entry fees (€)

DMP Challenge

Super Speedgammon

Speedgammon 
Doubles Consultation (per team)

Intermediates 120

8,5
40

40

240

Super Jackpot 460

80

registration fees (€)

1,5
10

10

60

40

Masters 320 80

* All entry fees will be added into the prize pool

* Registration fees include:

- Sunday Awarding Ceremony presentation

- Specially designed trophies for prize winners

Last Chance:

Grand Final:

2nd Chance:

Main:

Last Chance:

Grand Final:

2nd Chance:

Main:

match length

1 point (including Final)

5 points (including Final)

7 points (Final 9)

11 points (including Final)

5 points (Final 7)

7 pts (Semi & Final 9)

15 points

11 pts (Semi & Final 13)

5 points (Final 7)

17 points

13 pts (Semi & Final 15)

9 pts (Semi & Final 11)

Intermediates

Super Jackpot

Doubles Consultation (per team)

Speedgammon & Super Speedgammon

DMP Challenge

Masters

category

PRIZES

Main Winner Undef. Br. Winner Bonus

Undef. Br. Finalist Bonus

Last Chance Winner

Last Chance Finalist

Undef. Br. Semi Finalist Bonus

Main Finalist

Main 3rd

Main 4th & 5th

Main 6th, 7th, 8th & 9th

40 4

2

1 each

5,5

2,5

18

9

4,5 each

2 each

prize
distribution (%)

prize
distribution (%)

TITLE TITLE

Undef. Br. Semi Finalist BonusUndef. Br. Semi Finalist Bonus

prize
distribution (%)

prize
distribution (%)

TITLE TITLE

5

2,5

6

2,5

Last Chance Winner

Last Chance Finalist

Undef. Br. Finalist Bonus

Undef. Br. Winner Bonus44

20

10

5 eachMain 4th & 5th
Main 3rd

Main Finalist

Main Winner

Doubles Semi Finalist Teams

Doubles Finalist Team

Doubles Winner Team

25

12,5 each

50

prize pool

distribution (%)



PROGRAMME *

Wednesday, May 04
All day - Registration at Limak Skopje Luxury Hotel

Thursday, May 05
13:00 - Registration at Limak Skopje Luxury Hotel
      Mini Jackpots, Speedgammon, Super Speedgammon
      and DMP Challenge
18:0018:00 - Welcome Speech
19:00 - Closing of Main Flight registrations & Dinner break
20:30 - Public draw & Start of Main Flights
      (Masters & Intermediates)

Friday, May 06
13:00 - Start of Second Chance Bracket matches,
      all activities resume
19:0019:00 - Dinner break
20:30 - Gameplay resumes 
22:00 - Public draw & Start of Doubles Consultation

Saturday, May 07
13:00 - All activities resume
17:00 - Public Draw & Start of Super Jackpot
19:00 - Dinner break
20:3020:30 - Gameplay resumes

Sunday, May 08
12:00 - Start of Last Chance Bracket matches,
      all activities resume
15:00 - Start of Main Flight Finals
16:00 - Closing of Mini Jackpots
19:30 - Awarding Ceremony

* The organization reserves the right to change the programme in any of its parts.

   Changes will be announced in advance and posted on the Notice Board.

Tournament director keeps the right to oblige the usage of clocks in any round 

of any category.

The draw is manual (not computerized), public and random.

Tournament matches take precedence over all other forms of play.

Only cash payments are accepted.

The Tournament Committee reserves the right of refuse application to play 

and/or forbid admittance without giving any reason since the event is by

BTA Prolet Club invitation only.BTA Prolet Club invitation only.

Should a player wish to leave the playing area during the tournament,

he/she must inform the Tournament Director. Failure to do so may result

with penalty points being assigned.

The daily break for dinner is between 19:00 and 20:30.

No smoking is allowed in the main playing hall. Tournament seating will be

determined by non-smoker preference.

The tournament will be played on professional Tournament Boards. Our The tournament will be played on professional Tournament Boards. Our 

boards are regularly cleaned and disinfected at the end of each day. Dice

service is provided by organization.

No admittance without proper dress.

Actual Covid-19 Related Entry

Requirements to North Macedonia

2022 Skopje Open

Health & Safety Protocols

IMPORTANT NOTES




